

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4159/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in SBCRM No. 122/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LALITA HUNDIYA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GOVIND KHUTETA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF
PARTIES)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent No.2
has been served by dasti service and affidavit is being filed.

For Respondent No.1 learned Advocate submits that Respondent has
refused to accept service and hence prayer for substituted service by
publication. Counsel may take appropriate steps for the same.

List the matter before this Court on 24th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.