

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4159/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in SBCRM No.
122/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LALITA HUNDIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND KHUTETA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of
memo of parties and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.St.of Raj.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2- SLP(Crl.)4159/08

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, six
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit;
rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Application, CRLMP.19362 of 2008, for amendment of
memo of parties in the Memorandum of Appeal, is allowed,
subject to any objections that may be taken at the time of

final hearing.

Registry to note the amendments.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master